P
_’- ROVER PIPELINE ROVER PIPELINE PROJECT
ArENERGY TRANSFER Company Resource Report 11: Reliability and Safety

APPENDIX 11A

Tables

TABLE 11A-1 Class Locations for the ROVEr PIPeliNeS .........cccviiiiiiiiee e 1
TABLE 11A-2 Location of High Consequence Areas for the Rover Pipeline Project..........cccccooevviiennnee. 5

February 2015



—

wms® ROVER PIPELINE ROVER PIPELINE PROJECT

An ENERGY TRANSFER Company Resource Report 11: Reliability and Safety

TABLE 11A-1
Class Locations for the Rover Pipelines

Facility Begin MP End MP Length (miles) Class Location
Supply Laterals
Sherwood Lateral 0.00 0.95 0.95 1
0.95 1.39 1.49 2
1.39 18.09 16.69 1
18.09 19.71 1.62 2
19.71 26.08 6.37 1
26.08 28.20 2.12 2
28.20 31.68 3.48 1
31.68 35.50 3.82 2
35.50 44.34 9.48 1
44.34 45.49 1.15 2
45.49 52.36 6.86 1
CGT Lateral 0.00 4.70 4.70 1
4.70 5.68 0.98 2
Seneca Lateral 0.00 1.39 1.39 2
1.39 24.29 22.90 1
24.29 25.63 1.35 2
Berne Lateral 0.00 2.27 2.27 1
2.27 3.69 1.42 2
Clarington Lateral 0.00 17.54 17.56 1
17.54 18.65 1.10 2
18.65 18.89 0.24 3
18.89 19.62 0.73 2
19.62 20.73 1.11 1
20.73 23.22 2.49 2
23.22 32.63 9.41 1
Majorsville Lateral 0.00 6.09 6.40 1
6.09 8.41 2.32 2
8.41 10.17 1.76 1
10.17 11.66 1.49 2
11.66 13.60 1.94 3
13.60 16.17 2.57 2
16.17 16.56 0.40 1
16.56 17.68 1.12 2
17.68 23.55 5.86 1
Cadiz Lateral 0.00 1.46 1.46 1
1.46 2.94 1.48 2
Burgettstown Lateral 0.00 4,32 4.32 1
4.32 6.88 2.56 2
6.88 7.20 0.31 1
7.20 8.94 1.74 2
8.94 13.36 4.42 1
13.36 14.56 1.20 2
14.56 17.04 2.48 3
17.04 18.31 1.27 2
18.31 18.54 0.23 1
18.54 19.20 0.66 2
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TABLE 11A-1
Class Locations for the Rover Pipelines
Facility Begin MP End MP Length (miles) Class Location
Burgettstown Lateral 19.20 19.60 0.40 1
19.60 21.18 1.58 2
21.18 21.92 0.74 1
21.92 23.88 1.95 2
23.88 28.87 5.00 1
28.87 33.63 4.76 2
33.63 35.53 1.90 1
35.53 37.42 1.89 2
37.42 43.79 6.37 1
43.79 45.33 1.53 2
45.33 48.23 291 1
48.23 51.12 2.89 2
51.12 51.29 0.18 1
Supply Connector 0.00 7.18 7.18 1
Lines A and B 7.18 8.68 1.50 2
8.68 17.72 9.04 1
17.72 18.80 1.08 2
Mainlines
Mainlines A and B 18.80 19.11 0.31 2
19.11 21.41 2.29 1
21.41 23.30 1.89 2
23.30 32.58 9.28 1
32.58 34.48 1.90 2
34.48 40.53 6.06 1
40.53 42.38 1.85 2
42.38 47.62 5.24 1
47.62 48.56 0.94 2
48.56 48.65 0.09 3
48.65 50.26 1.61 2
50.26 51.15 0.89 1
51.15 53.06 1.90 2
53.06 55.05 1.99 1
55.05 56.49 1.44 2
56.49 57.29 0.80 1
57.29 60.43 3.14 2
60.43 65.74 5.30 1
65.74 66.93 1.19 2
66.93 68.55 1.62 1
68.55 71.77 3.22 2
71.77 72.04 0.27 3
72.04 72.45 0.41 2
72.45 81.79 9.33 1
81.79 83.64 1.85 2
83.64 86.35 2.71 1
86.35 87.14 0.78 2
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TABLE 11A-1
Class Locations for the Rover Pipelines
Facility Begin MP End MP Length (miles) Class Location
Mainlines A and B 87.14 87.28 0.14 3
87.28 87.75 0.48 2
87.75 88.80 1.05 1
88.80 92.51 3.71 2
92.51 93.41 0.90 1
93.41 94.39 0.98 2
94.39 94.52 0.13 3
94.52 95.41 0.88 2
95.41 97.69 2.28 1
97.69 99.16 1.47 2
99.16 99.55 0.39 1
99.55 101.09 1.53 2
101.09 101.13 0.04 3
101.13 102.60 1.48 2
102.60 105.01 241 1
105.01 108.12 3.11 2
108.12 112.01 3.90 1
112.01 113.44 1.43 2
113.44 126.05 12.61 1
126.05 126.09 0.04 3
126.09 202.73 76.64 1
202.73 205.02 2.29 2
205.02 209.40 4.37 1
Market Segment 0.00 11.32 11.32 1
11.32 12.59 1.26 2
12.59 26.99 14.40 1
26.99 30.26 3.27 2
30.26 34.34 4.08 1
34.34 36.05 1.71 2
36.05 43.67 7.62 1
43.67 46.82 3.15 2
46.82 54.40 7.59 1
54.40 55.71 131 2
55.71 60.42 4.70 1
60.42 62.31 1.90 2
62.31 63.59 1.28 1
63.59 64.80 1.21 2
64.80 66.88 2.08 1
66.88 68.75 1.87 2
68.75 74.20 5.46 1
74.20 75.33 1.13 2
75.33 75.81 0.48 1
75.81 77.51 1.70 2
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TABLE 11A-1
Class Locations for the Rover Pipelines
Facility Begin MP End MP Length (miles) Class Location
Market Segment 77.51 77.95 0.43 1
77.95 80.16 221 2
80.16 82.96 2.80 1
82.96 87.64 4.68 2
87.64 87.68 0.04 1
87.68 88.45 0.77 2
88.45 89.06 0.62 3
89.06 89.80 0.73 2
89.80 90.32 0.52 3
90.32 92.15 1.83 2
92.15 92.94 0.80 1
92.94 96.93 3.99 2
96.93 97.64 0.72 1
97.64 100.04 2.40 2
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TABLE 11A-2
Location of High Consequence Areas for the Rover Pipeline Project
Facility Begin MP | End MP Lepgth Description
(miles)
Supply Laterals
Sherwood Lateral 15.48 16.33 0.85 Identified Site
34.65 34.92 0.27 Identified Site / Residential Area
37.26 37.69 0.44 Identified Site
CGT Lateral - -- -- None
Seneca Lateral 0.00 1.18 1.18 Identified Site / Residential Area
17.98 18.84 0.87 Identified Site
Berne Lateral 2.70 341 0.70 Identified Site
Clarington Lateral 3.13 3.92 0.79 Identified Site
16.90 17.82 0.91 Identified Site
17.92 20.12 2.20 Class 3 Location / Identified Site
Majorsville Lateral 0.00 0.53 0.53 Identified Site
11.66 13.60 1.94 Class 3 Location / Residential Area
Cadiz -- -- -- None
Burgettstown Lateral 4.66 4,99 0.33 Residential Area
5.36 6.58 1.22 Identified Site / Residential Area
14.20 16.98 2.79 Identified Site / Class 3 Location
26.76 27.56 0.80 Identified Site
37.27 37.97 0.70 Identified Site
48.67 49.24 0.57 Identified Site / Residential Area
49.60 50.28 0.68 Identified Site
S Correctr N
Mainlines
Mainline A and B 35.06 35.96 0.90 Identified Site
44.65 45.41 0.77 Identified Site
48.06 49.13 1.08 Class 3 Location / Identified Site
60.72 61.38 0.66 Identified Site
69.27 69.78 0.51 Residential Area
70.01 71.32 1.31 Identified Site / Residential Area
71.77 72.04 0.27 Class 3 Location / Identified Site
86.98 88.01 1.02 Class 3 Location / Identified Site
89.09 89.52 0.43 Residential Area
91.05 91.54 0.48 Residential Area
92.97 93.61 0.64 Residential Area
93.99 94.88 0.89 Class 3 Location / Identified Site
100.72 101.50 0.79 Class 3 Location / Identified Site
106.42 107.10 0.68 Residential Area
125.65 126.49 0.84 Class 3 Location / Identified Site
139.40 140.45 1.05 Identified Site / Residential Area
144.04 145.00 0.96 Identified Site / Residential Area
203.57 204.67 1.10 Residential Area
209.08 209.40 0.32 Identified Site
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TABLE 11A-2
Location of High Consequence Areas for the Rover Pipeline Project
Facility Begin MP | End MP Lepgth Description
(miles)

Market Segment 0.00 0.50 0.50 Identified Site
4.06 4.82 0.77 Identified Site
6.44 7.27 0.83 Identified Site
13.50 14.18 0.68 Identified Site
27.43 28.22 0.79 Identified Site
43.74 45.13 1.39 Identified Site
46.10 46.79 0.69 Identified Site
52.21 52.83 0.62 Identified Site
61.48 62.78 1.30 Identified Site
76.02 76.46 0.44 Identified Site
83.58 84.72 1.14 Residential Area
86.36 87.80 1.43 Identified Site / Residential Area
88.00 90.70 270 Class 3 Loca.tion /.Identified Sites /

Residential Area
95.80 96.36 0.56 Residential Area
99.40 99.56 0.17 Residential Area
Total 46.48
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